Kennel Club

Monarch Kennel Club
Monday, August 30, 2021 to Wednesday, September 1, 2021

DORCHESTER FAIRGROUNDS
4939 Hamilton Rd.
Dorchester, Ontario NOL 1GO

Covid-19 Waiver (see last page of this schedule)

» Upon arrival at the venue everyone will be asked to present their signed wavier.
» Please bring proof of entries with you (no admittance without entries)
» A wrist ban will be provided to you at that time, you must wear this all weekend.

No form, No access, No show, No exceptions!

SHOW & GO: Important Notice!

» Please Do Not Arrive at the show grounds more than 2 hours before your breed is scheduled.
» Do Not come to ringside more than 15 min before your class time.

» Return to your set up after exhibiting your dogs.

> If you are no longer required to stay please leave the grounds.

To Move Forward We Must Make this Work!




JUDGING SCHEDULE - Monarch Kennel Club
Conformation - Monday, August 30, 2021 - Show #1

Ring 1
Group 07 (Herding Dogs)
Judith Taylor

9:30 AM

4 Australian Cattle Dog 2-0-1-1
9 Australian Shepherd 4-2-2-1
2 Bearded Collie 0-0-0-2
5 Belgian Shepherd Dog  2-0-2-1
2 Border Collie 0-0-2-0
2 Bouvier des Flandres 0-0-1-1
2 Collie (Rough) 1-1-0-0
2 Collie (Smooth) 1-1-0-0
4 German Shepherd Dog 2-1-1-0
5 Norwegian Buhund 2-3-0-0
3 Mini American Shepherd 1-1-1-0
6 Mudi 0-4-2-0
3 Shetland Sheepdog 0-2-0-1
3 Welsh Corgi (Cardigan) 1-2-0-0
2 Welsh Corgi (Pembroke) 1-1-0-0
54 Dogs

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 2
Group 03 (Working Dogs)
Sandra Lex
9:30 AM
1 Anatolian Shepherd 1-0-0-0
2 Bernese Mountain Dog  2-0-0-0
1 Black Russian Terrier 0-0-1-0
6 Boxer 3-3-0-0
2 Doberman Pinscher 0-1-1-0
1 Great Dane 0-0-0-1
2 Great Pyrenees 1-1-0-0
2 Mastiff 1-1-0-0
1 Newfoundland 0-0-1-0
13 Portuguese Water Dog  4-6-2-1
1 Rottweiler 1-0-0-0
7 Schnauzer (Standard) 2-3-1-1
3 Siberian Husky 0-2-1-0
42 Dogs

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 1
Group 06 (Non-Sporting Dogs)
Judith Taylor

1:00 PM

4 Bulldog 0-3-1-0
1 Chinese Shar-Pei 1-0-0-0
6 Keeshond 2-4-0-0
4 Boston Terrier 0-2-2-0
4 French Bulldog 1-2-1-0
2 Lhasa Apso 1-1-0-0
1 Poodle (Miniature) 0-0-0-1
2 Shiba Inu 0-2-0-0
1 Shih Tzu 1-0-0-0
2 Dalmatian 1-1-0-0
4 German Pinscher 2-2-0-0
3 Poodle (Standard) 0-2-1-0
34 Dogs

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 2
Group 01 (Sporting Dogs)
Sandra Lex
12:30 PM
2 Barbet 0-1-1-0
2 Griffon (WHP) 0-0-1-1
2 Lagotto Romagnolo 0-2-0-0
1 Pointer 0-0-1-0
5 Pointer (GSH) 0-1-2-2
1 Retriever (Flat) 0-1-0-0
7 Retriever (Golden) 2-3-2-0
5 Retriever (Lab) 3-1-0-1
5 Retriever (NSDT) 2-1-2-0
2 Setter (English) 1-0-1-0
1 Setter (Irish) 1-0-0-0
1 Spaniel (Brittany) 0-0-1-0
1 Spaniel (Welsh Springer) 0-1-0-0
3 Vizsla (Smooth-Haired) 1-1-1-0
2 Vizsla (Wire-Haired) 0-2-0-0
5 Weimaraner 0-2-2-1
1 Spaniel (English Springer) 0-0-1-0

3 Spaniel (Am Cocker) 1-1-0-1
1 Spaniel (English Cocker) 0-0-0-1

50 Dogs

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 3
Group 04 (Terriers)
Ronald S. F. Mahon

9:00 AM

2 Border Terrier 0-0-2-0
1 Dandie Dinmont Terrier 1-0-0-0
1 Lakeland Terrier 0-1-0-0
3 Norwich Terrier 2-1-0-0
4 Rat Terrier 2-2-0-0
1 West Highland White Terr.0-0-1-0
1 Bull Terrier (Miniature)  0-0-1-0
3 Soft-Coated Wheaten 1-2-0-0
1 Exhibition Only 0-1
16 Dogs

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

7 Whippet 1-4-1-1

44 Dogs
*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 3
Group 05 (Toys)
Ronald S. F. Mahon

1:00 PM
6 Cavalier King Charles Sp. 1-3-2-0
5 Chinese Crested 4-0-1-0
8 Havanese 0-7-0-1
4 Japanese Chin 1-2-1-0
5 Papillon 1-3-1-0
3 Pekingese 0-2-1-0
2 Poodle (Taoy) 1-1-0-0
2 Pug 1-0-1-0
1 Toy Manchester Terrier  0-0-1-0
4 Yorkshire Terrier 0-4-0-0

40 Dogs

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

GENERAL SPECIALS
FOLLOWS LAST GROUP
JUDGE: SANDRA LEX

Ring 3
Group 02 (Hounds)
Ronald S. F. Mahon

10:00 AM
1 Basset Hound 0-0-1-0
1 Basenji 0-1-0-0
2 Beagle 0-1-1-0
5 Dachshund (MLH) 1-3-1-0
4 Dachshund (MS) 1-2-1-0
5 Dachshund (MWH) 2-3-0-0
2 Dachshund (SLH) 0-1-0-1
1 Afghan Hound 0-0-1-0
3 Borzoi 1-0-1-1
1 Greyhound 1-0-0-0
3 Irish Wolfhound 0-3-0-0
1 Pharaoh Hound 0-0-1-0
5 Rhodesian Ridgeback 2-2-1-0
3 Saluki 2-0-0-1

Summary

Group 01 (Sporting Dogs)
50 Dogs

Group 02 (Hounds)
44 Dogs

Group 03 (Working Dogs)
42 Dogs

Group 04 (Terriers)
16 Dogs

Group 05 (Toys)
40 Dogs

Group 06 (Non-Sporting Dogs)
34 Dogs

Group 07 (Herding Dogs)
54 Dogs

Total : 280 Dogs



JUDGING SCHEDULE - Monarch Kennel Club
Conformation - Tuesday, August 31, 2021 - Show #2

Ring 1

Group 07 (Herding Dogs)

Marilyn O'Neill

9:30 AM

4 Australian Cattle Dog
7 Australian Shepherd
2 Exhibition Only
Bearded Collie
Belgian Shepherd Dog
Border Collie
1 Exhibition Only
Bouvier des Flandres
Collie (Rough)
Collie (Smooth)
German Shepherd Dog
1 Exhibition Only
Norwegian Buhund
Mini American Shepherd
Mudi
1 Exhibition Only
3 Shetland Sheepdog

1 Exhibition Only
3 Welsh Corgi (Cardigan)
2 Welsh Corgi (Pembroke)
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52 Dogs

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

3-0-0-1
3-2-1-1
2-0

0-0-0-2
1-0-2-1
0-0-2-0
0-1

0-0-1-1
1-0-0-1
1-1-0-0
2-1-1-0
0-1

2-3-0-0
1-2-1-0
0-4-2-0
1-0

0-2-0-1
0-1

1-2-0-0
1-1-0-0

Ring 1

Group 01 (Sporting Dogs)

Marilyn O'Neill

1:00 PM
Spaniel (Am Cocker)
Spaniel (English Cocker)
Barbet
Griffon (WHP)
Lagotto Romagnolo
Pointer
Pointer (GSH)
Retriever (Flat)
Retriever (Golden)
Retriever (Lab)

WOFRLPAERPNNNEDN

0-1-0-1
0-0-0-1
0-1-1-0
0-0-1-1
0-2-0-0
0-0-1-0
0-1-2-1
0-1-0-0
2-1-2-0
2-0-0-1

5 Retriever (NSDT) 2-1-2-0
2 Setter (English) 1-0-1-0
1 Setter (Irish) 1-0-0-0
1 Spaniel (Brittany) 0-0-1-0
1 Spaniel (English Springer) 0-0-1-0
1 Spaniel (Welsh Springer) 0-1-0-0
3 Vizsla (Smooth-Haired) 1-1-1-0
2 Vizsla (Wire-Haired) 0-2-0-0
5 Weimaraner 0-2-2-1
44 Dogs

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 2
Group 06 (Non-Sporting Dogs)
Sandra Lex
10:45 AM

4 Bulldog 0-3-1-0

1 Exhibition Only 1-0
1 Chinese Shar-Pei 1-0-0-0
5 Keeshond 1-4-0-0
2 French Bulldog 0-1-1-0
1 Poodle (Miniature) 0-0-0-1
2 Shibalnu 0-2-0-0
1 Shih Tzu 1-0-0-0
2 Dalmatian 1-1-0-0
4 German Pinscher 2-2-0-0

2 Exhibition Only 11
3 Poodle (Standard) 0-2-1-0

1 Exhibition Only 0-1
25 Dogs

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 2
Group 05 (Toys)
Sandra Lex

1:00 PM
5 Cavalier King Charles Sp. 1-2-2-0
5 Chinese Crested 4-0-1-0
2 Exhibition Only 11

8 Havanese 0-7-0-1
4 Japanese Chin 1-2-1-0
6 Papillon 1-3-2-0
1 Pekingese 0-0-1-0
2 Poodle (Toy) 1-1-0-0
2 Pug 1-0-1-0
1 Silky Terrier 0-1-0-0
3 Toy Manchester Terrier 1-1-1-0
4 Yorkshire Terrier 0-4-0-0
41 Dogs

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 3
Group 03 (Working Dogs)
Ronald S. F. Mahon

9:30 AM
1 Anatolian Shepherd 1-0-0-0
2 Bernese Mountain Dog  2-0-0-0
1 Black Russian Terrier 0-0-1-0
6 Boxer 3-3-0-0
2 Exhibition Only 1-1
2 Doberman Pinscher 0-1-1-0
1 Great Dane 0-0-0-1
2 Great Pyrenees 1-1-0-0
2 Mastiff 1-1-0-0
1 Newfoundland 0-0-1-0
13 Portuguese Water Dog  4-6-2-1
1 Rottweiler 1-0-0-0
6 Schnauzer (Standard) 2-2-1-1
3 Siberian Husky 0-2-1-0

41 Dogs

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 4
Group 04 (Terriers)
Pamela E. Bruce

11:00 AM
2 Border Terrier 0-0-2-0
1 Dandie Dinmont Terrier 1-0-0-0

1 Lakeland Terrier 1-0-0-0
3 Norwich Terrier 1-2-0-0
1 Parson Russell Terrier 0-1-0-0
4 Rat Terrier 2-2-0-0
1 Bull Terrier (Miniature) 0-0-1-0
1 West Highland White Terr.0-0-1-0
4 Soft-Coated Wheaten 1-2-0-1
1 Exhibition Only 0-1

18 Dogs

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 4
Group 02 (Hounds)
Pamela E. Bruce

1:00 PM

1 Basset Hound 0-0-1-0
9 Whippet 2-4-2-1
1 Basenji 0-1-0-0
2 Beagle 0-1-1-0
5 Dachshund (MLH) 1-3-1-0
4 Dachshund (MS) 1-2-1-0
5 Dachshund (MWH) 2-3-0-0
2 Dachshund (SLH) 0-1-0-1
2 Afghan Hound 1-0-1-0
1 Borzoi 0-0-0-1
4 Coonhound (B &T) 1-3-0-0
1 Greyhound 1-0-0-0
4 Irish Wolfhound 1-3-0-0
1 Pharaoh Hound 0-0-1-0
4 Rhodesian Ridgeback 1-2-1-0
4  Saluki 2-1-0-1
50 Dogs

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

GENERAL SPECIALS
FOLLOWS LAST GROUP
JUDGE: PAMELA BRUCE




JUDGING SCHEDULE - Monarch Kennel Club
Conformation - Tuesday, August 31, 2021 - Show #2

JUNIOR HANDLING
TUESDAY, AUG 31
RING 2 — NOON

BABY PUPPY SWEEPSTAKES
TUESDAY, RING 3 - NOON

Groups 2,3,4,6
Mark Barryman ON

FOLLOWED BY

Groups 1,5,7 & Best in Sweeps
Mary Beth Squirrell ON

Group 3 (3)
Group 4 (1)
Group 6 (4)
Group 5 (1)
Group 7 (8)

Summary

Group 01 (Sporting Dogs)
44 Dogs

Group 02 (Hounds)
50 Dogs

Group 03 (Working Dogs)
41 Dogs

Group 04 (Terriers)
18 Dogs

Group 05 (Toys)
41 Dogs

Group 06 (Non-Sporting Dogs)
25 Dogs

Group 07 (Herding Dogs)
52 Dogs

Total
271 Dogs




JUDGING SCHEDULE - Monarch Kennel Club
Conformation - Wednesday, September 01, 2021 - Show #3

Ring 1
Group 05 (Toys)
Pamela E. Bruce

9:00 AM

4 Cavalier King Charles Sp. 1-1-2-0
4 Chinese Crested 3-0-1-0
7 Havanese 0-6-0-1
4 Japanese Chin 1-2-1-0
6 Papillon 1-3-2-0
1 Pekingese 0-0-1-0
2 Poodle (Toy) 1-1-0-0
1 Pug 0-0-1-0
1 Silky Terrier 0-1-0-0
3 Toy Manchester Terrier 1-1-1-0
4 Yorkshire Terrier 0-4-0-0
37 Dogs

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 1
Group 01 (Sporting Dogs)
Pamela E. Bruce

10:45 AM
2 Barbet 0-1-1-0
2 Griffon (WHP) 0-0-1-1
2 Lagotto Romagnolo 0-2-0-0
1 Pointer 0-0-1-0
3 Pointer (GSH) 0-1-1-1
1 Pointer (GWH) 0-0-1-0
1 Retriever (Flat) 0-1-0-0
5 Retriever (Golden) 2-1-2-0
4 Retriever (Lab) 2-1-0-1
5 Retriever (NSDT) 2-1-2-0
3 Setter (English) 1-1-1-0
1 Setter (Irish) 1-0-0-0

Ring 1
Group 01 (Sporting Dogs)
Pamela E. Bruce

12:45 PM

1 Spaniel (Brittany) 0-0-1-0
1 Spaniel (English Cocker) 0-0-0-1
1 Spaniel (English Springer) 0-0-1-0
1 Spaniel (Welsh Springer) 0-1-0-0
3 Vizsla (Smooth-Haired) 1-1-1-0
2 Vizsla (Wire-Haired) 0-2-0-0
4 Weimaraner 0-1-2-1
43 Dogs

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 2
Group 03 (Working Dogs)
Marilyn O'Neill

9:00 AM
1 Anatolian Shepherd 1-0-0-0
1 Bernese Mountain Dog  1-0-0-0
1 Black Russian Terrier 0-0-1-0
6 Boxer 3-3-0-0
3 Doberman Pinscher 0-2-1-0
1 Great Dane 0-0-0-1
2 Great Pyrenees 1-1-0-0
2 Mastiff 1-1-0-0
1 Newfoundland 0-0-1-0
12 Portuguese Water Dog  4-6-2-0
3 Siberian Husky 0-2-1-0
1 Rottweiler 1-0-0-0
34 Dogs

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 2
Group 06 (Non-Sporting Dogs)
Marilyn O'Neill

10:45 AM
6 Bulldog 1-3-1-1

1 Chinese Shar-Pei 1-0-0-0
5 Keeshond 1-4-0-0
1 French Bulldog 0-0-1-0
2 Lhasa Apso 1-1-0-0
1 Poodle (Miniature) 0-0-0-1
2 Shiba Inu 0-2-0-0
1 Shih Tzu 1-0-0-0
2 Dalmatian 0-2-0-0
4 German Pinscher 2-2-0-0
2 Poodle (Standard) 0-1-1-0
27 Dogs

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 3
Group 04 (Terriers)
Sandra Lex
9:00 AM
2 Border Terrier 0-0-2-0
1 Dandie Dinmont Terrier 1-0-0-0
3 Norwich Terrier 1-2-0-0
1 Parson Russell Terrier 0-1-0-0
3 Rat Terrier 1-2-0-0
1 West Highland White Terr.0-0-1-0
3 Soft-Coated Wheaten 1-2-0-0
1 Exhibition Only 0-1
14 Dogs

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 3
Group 02 (Hounds)
Sandra Lex

9:45 AM
1 Basset Hound 0-0-1-0
1 Afghan Hound 1-0-0-0
1 Borzoi 0-0-0-1
4 Coonhound (B &T) 1-3-0-0
1 Greyhound 1-0-0-0
6 Irish Wolfhound 1-3-1-1
1 Pharaoh Hound 0-0-1-0

1 Rhodesian Ridgeback 0-0-1-0
2 Saluki 1-0-0-1
8 Whippet 2-4-1-1
1 Basenji 0-1-0-0
2 Beagle 0-1-1-0
5 Dachshund (MLH) 1-3-1-0
4 Dachshund (MS) 1-2-1-0
5 Dachshund (MWH) 2-3-0-0
2 Dachshund (SLH) 0-1-0-1
45 Dogs

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 4
Group 07 (Herding Dogs)
Ronald S. F. Mahon

9:00 AM
5 Australian Cattle Dog 2-1-1-1
6 Australian Shepherd 3-2-1-0
4 Belgian Shepherd Dog  1-0-2-1
2 Border Collie 0-0-2-0
2 Bouvier des Flandres 0-0-1-1
2 Collie (Rough) 1-1-0-0
2 Collie (Smooth) 1-1-0-0
4 German Shepherd Dog 2-1-1-0
5 Norwegian Buhund 2-3-0-0
5 Mini American Shepherd 2-2-1-0
6 Mudi 0-4-2-0
3 Shetland Sheepdog 0-2-0-1
3 Welsh Corgi (Cardigan) 1-2-0-0
2 Welsh Corgi (Pembroke) 1-1-0-0

51 Dogs

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

GENERAL SPECIALS
FOLLOWS LAST GROUP
JUDGE: RON MAHON




JUDGING SCHEDULE - Monarch Kennel Club
Conformation - Wednesday, September 01, 2021 - Show #3

Summary

Group 01 (Sporting Dogs)
43 Dogs

Group 02 (Hounds)
45 Dogs

Group 03 (Working Dogs)
34 Dogs

Group 04 (Terriers)
14 Dogs

Group 05 (Toys)
37 Dogs

Group 06 (Non-Sporting Dogs)
27 Dogs

Group 07 (Herding Dogs)
51 Dogs

Total
251 Dogs




CAMPING & ACCOMMODATIONS

©
& o
The following Motels/Hotels will accept dogs. please verify when making your reservation . Some 8 8 2
may require a room-cleaning deposit or fee. Do not leave your dogs loose in the rooms or alone s fu
at the hotel to bark all day. Be a responsible Dog owner, pick up after your dogs so we will be o E E’
welcomed back next year. 3
= A
Comfort INN ....cooeieiiiei e 1156 Wellington Rd., London, ON. 519-685-9300 o
Lamplighter INN..........cccoieiiiiiiis 591 Wellington Rd, London, ON 519-681 -7151 5
Quality Suites on Wellington Rd., ...........c.cccueeee 1120 Dearness, London, ON 519-680-1024 Z w 3
Residence Inn by Marriott London, ....... .... 383 Colborne St., London, ON. 519-433-7222 E
Comfort INN & SUIteS .........eeeeeiiiiiiiiiieeeeeiies Ingersoll, ON. 1-800-578-7878, 519-425-1100 % b=
We welcome all exhibitors, including persons with disabilities. If you require accommodation due
to a disability, please make your accommodation known to the club in advance. Please contact i
Show Superintendent by the closing date of this show to ensure that we can do our best to l—|
accommodate your needs (7) g,
= 5
CAMPING AND RV PARKING by "Reservation” ®) B
Please call OR email Michael Gelinas at = 3
gelly@execulink.com (519) 601-3611 WI
w A
: i I W& €L AemysIy
. Our show venue has great camping facilities, acres and acres of level grassland, lots of - 5 i} L
water, 15 amp electrical outlets, Washrooms & shower facilities available24 hours to our o R = &
exhibitors. = g & o
. Dump Station on Site. NO DUMPING during show hours 7] 'g MS =
e  All units must be self-contained including the storage of Gray & Black water. =z o
e  Owners will abide by the placement of their trailers, motor homes and vehicles by the O
show superintendent or their parking designate. ;
e  Campers arriving on Sunday should arrive AFTER 1 PM and BEFORE 9 PM - Your O
cooperation is appreciated. g
. Camping Cost $ 75.00 for the weekend or any part thereof, this must be paid upon E

arrival
e Garbage Bin will be supplied. ALL GARBAGE BAGS MUST BE TIED and
deposited in the BIN.

\ondo,,
2

DIRECTIONS TO THE SHOW SITE

» Travelling from the west Windsor/Detroit take the 401 past London to
Dorchester Rd., (exit 199)

» Travelling from Sarnia / Port Huron take the 402 to the 401 and follow the
direction above.

» Travelling from the east Toronto take 401 past Ingersol to Putnam Rd. (exit #
208)

» Travelling from Niagara Falls / Buffalo take the 403 to the 401 and follow
directions above.

TO SARNIA

A, HWY.402
TO WINDSOR
HWY. 401




Waiver
Monarch Kennel Club
Covid-19 Event Waiver- Shows-Aug 30, 31, Sept 1, 2021

Notice: Anyone that Attends this Dog Show Must Sign this form- No Exceptions

If you are on the Grounds this Form Must be filled out and provided to the Club.
This Also includes Minor Children Under 18 years old.

| fully attest to the best of my knowledge that | or any member of my household does not have
Covid-19 or any symptoms of Covid-19 at the time of attending this show. | also attest that |
have NOT been in contact with or exposed to any known carrier of Covid-19 within the past 14
days. | have not travelled to any Covid-19 “hot spots” within the last 14 days. | agree that | am
attending the Dog Show entirely at my own risk and take full responsibility for my own health
and safety during this event. | will follow the Monarch Kennel Clubs rules, requirements,
procedures, protocols and guidelines to reduce any exposure or the possibility of contracting
or spreading the virus. | will also follow the London Middlesex guidelines regarding Covid-19.

| fully submit that the Monarch Kennel Club, the Dorchester Fairgrounds it’s staff or volunteers
are in no way liable for any present or future Covid-19 exposure or infection incurred at any
time by any person in attendance or not in attendance during or after this dog show, and
herby waive all rights to file a lawsuit against the above if | am exposed to Covid-19.

By signing this Waiver, | hereby agree to and agree to follow everything within this Waiver.

By signing this Waiver, | hereby agree to and agree to following everything within this Waiver.

Signature Signature of Parent/Guardian/Handler
Print Name Print Name of both signer and Minor
Date Minor under 18yrs Signature

PHONE NUMBERS

Print, Sign and present this Form upon arrival to receive Access Wrist Band.

No form, No access, No show, No exceptions!

Covid-19 Safety Protocol for
Monarch Kennel Club 2021 Shows

If you cannot comply with these rules Do Not Enter or

Attend!

THERE WILL BE A ZERO TOLLERANCE POLICY ON COVID-19 VIOLATIONS,
INCLUDING NOT WEARING A MASK OR NOT SOCIAL DISTANCING WHEN IT IS
POSSIBLE.

Waiver must be signed by All in attendance, contact
tracing information must be provided for all who attend (name &
phone number)

Masks Must be worn correctly over mouth & nose
this is (Mandatory) by Exhibitors, Judges, Stewards in
the rings during judging.

Social Distancing, 2 meters-6ft this is (Mandatory)

in the rings, under the tents, adjacent ring areas, at the Show
Secretary Table/Set-up, at the Photographers booth.

Rings will have an Entrance and Exit; Exhibitors will pick up
their placement ribbons as they exit the ring
NO RECYCLING of ribbons.

Exhibitors are encouraged to Return to their set up after
they have exhibited your dog.
Masks Must be Worn correctly over mouth & nose

this is (Mandatory) under the tents/pavilion in Vendor area,
in Washrooms, in any location where 2 meters - 6ft cannot be
maintained.

Mandatory Designated RV Parking Only
Mandatory Designated Vehicle Day Parking Only
Bring your own- pop up tents to Help ensure social
distancing
Bring your own - chairs No Seating will be provided
“Wash your Hands, Wash your Hands”
(Stay in your Bubble)




